Doc Code-

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Hev. 07/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (nxp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION	Docket No.:
TM05/RI(V04	RVICE MARKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Glass Pro	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Number 15. No. 13
	Name: <u>Bar Maid</u> Internal
	Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2950 NW 22nd Terrace
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi	
☑ Corporation-State: Illinois	State: Florida
LI Other	Country: USA ZIP: 33069
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X N.	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	- Children and a control of the cont
• •	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date: October 10, 2009	☐ Corporation Citizenship
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identi	(Designations must be a separate document from
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) Registration # 2,857,575
	Ref. Document ID#103578513
Additional sheet/s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Fil	ing Date if Application or Registration Number is walked.
	unknown):
. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.</u>	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 210 South Main Street	 ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed
City: Algonquin	8. Payment Information:
State: Illinois Zip: 60102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>847-658-5140</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 847-658-1088	b. Deposit Account Number 16-1375
Email Address: mperrone@perronepatents.com	Authorized User Name Mathew R.P. Perronc, Jr.
Signature: // Signature	
Mathew R.P.Perrone, Jr.	liotal number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

-26-2009 Docket No.:
154 164 164 164 165 164 165
1 (15) Said (16) (16) (16) (16) (16) (16) (16) (16)
3578513 Normand address (es) below.
Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Namo: Ba <u>r Maid</u>
Internal
Address:
Street Address: 2950 NW 22nd Terrace
City: Pompano Beach
State: Flo <u>rida</u>
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>33069</u>
☐ Association Citizenship
General Partnership Citizenship
☐ Limited Partnership —————
☐ Other
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
designation is attached:
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) ()()] attached? Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) (ICT attached? Yes
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) (I(T) attached? Yes No No No No No No No No No N
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) (I) The cattached? Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) (I) T attached? Yes No B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) (I) T attached? Yes No B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) (I) T attached? Yes No B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) (I) T attached? Yes No B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) (I) T attached? Yes No B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) (I) T attached? Yes No B. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2,857,575 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Exterplaced
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) (i) T attached? Yes
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) (C) attached? Yes No B. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2,857,575 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 19/23/2669 #JAMA! 80699318 2657575 8. Payment Information:
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) (ICT attached? Yes
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) (UCT attached? Yes No Page 1 No Page 2 No Page 2 No Page 2 No Page 3 No Page
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) OCT attached? No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 , 8 5 7 , 5 7 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 19/23/2669 NANA 98699818 2657575 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 16-1375
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) (CT) attached? Yes No No No No No No No No No N
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) (UCT attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number Is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2,857,575 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 18. Payment Infogrations 8. Payment Infogrations a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 16-1375 Authorized User Name Mathew R.P. Perrone, Jr.
(Designations must be a separate document from cation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark: B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) OCT attached? No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 , 8 5 7 , 5 7 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 19/23/2669 NANA 98699818 2657575 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 16-1375

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas Robert R. Joesel, President of Glass Pro of 9533 Byrne Drive, Fox River Grove, and State of Illinois 60013; has adopted and is using a mark for which said assignor has United States Trademark Registration Number 2,857,575; and

Whereas, Bar Maid, a Florida Corporation whose Post Office Address is 2950 NW 22nd Terrace, Pompano Beach, State of Florida 33069; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, Litle and interest in said mark; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Robert R. Joesel, President of Glass Pro does hereby affign unto said Bar Maid a Florida Corporation all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to the assignment of the Registration to said assignee.

Robert R. Joesel
President and an Officer of the Company
Glass Pro

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

LESLEY P. SMITH

Notary Public, State of Illinois

STATE OF THUNOIS)

COUNTY OF MCHENRY)

Before me personally appeared the same with the same with

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of 0ctores, 2009.

Notary Public P & Some

Prepared by and return to: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. 210 South Main Street Algonquin, Illinois 60102 Telephone Number (847)658-5140 Registration Number 22,951

Page 1 of 1

involved with this matter.

Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited by facsimile to (571)273-0140 addressed to: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH P. O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1451, on December 8,

2009.

Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. -- Depositor

Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. Attorney for Registrant 210 South Main Street Algonquin, Illinois 60102

Voice: 847/658-5140 Fax: 847/658-1088

Date of Faxing: December 8, 2009